00-1483-CDh. .
CAMELLIA Y. FOLEY -vs-

NISSAN NORTH AMERTCA, INC. etal



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAMELLIA Y. FOLEY, an individual,
Plaintiff,
VS,
NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC, a
California corporation and JOHNSON
MOTORS, INC., a corporation,

Defendants.

- FILED
NOV 2 7 2000

William A. Shaw -
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION
No. OO 1483 ¢»
Code No. -

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS

Filed on Behalf of Plaintiff, Camellia Y.
Foley

Counsel of Record for this Party:

JOHN M. NOBLE, ESQUIRE
PA. |.D. #36933

MEYER, DARRAGH, BUCKLER,
BEBENEK & ECK, P.L.L.C.

Firm No. 198

114 South Main Street

Greensburg, PA 15601-3102

Telephone No.: (724) 836-4840
Fax No.: (724) 836-0532
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAMELLIA Y. FOLEY, an individual,
Plaintiff,
VS.
NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC_, a
California corporation and JOHNSON
MOTORS, INC., a corporation,

Defendants

CIVIL DIVISION

No.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS

Kindly issue a Writ of Summons against Nissan North America, Inc., a California
corporation and Johnson Motors, Inc., a corporation, with regard to the above-captioned

matter.

Respectfully submitted,

MEYER, DARRAGHBUCKLER,
BEBEﬂE@ ECK, PLLC

P

y:

UOHN M. ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF,
CAKIELLIA Y. FOLEY
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF /"(‘) (( Vo2
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA kﬂ, /8
CIVIL ACTION )
SUMMONS
CAMELLIA Y FOLEY
VS, NO.: 2000-01483-CD

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC., ETAL.

TO:  NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.
JOHNSON MOTORS, INC.

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notifiec that the above named
Plaintiff{(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 11/27/2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

John M. Noble
114 S. Main Street
Greensburg, PA 15601




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10443
FOLEY, CAMELLIA Y. 00-1483-CD

VS.
NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. Al

SUMMONS

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW DECEMBER 6, 2000 AT 9:26 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON
JOHNSON MOTORS INC., DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT, BLINKER PARKWAY,
DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO RON WAGONER
MGR. A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS AND MADE KNOWN
TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: SNYDER

NOW DECEMBER 4, 2000, JOHN R. LOTWICK, SHERIFF OF DAUPHIN COUNTY WAS
DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO
SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON NISSAN NORTH AMERICA INC., DEFENDANT.

NOW DECEMBER 11, 2000 SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON NISSAN NORTH
AMERICA, INC., DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF DAUPHIN COUNTY.
THE RETURN OF SHERIFF LOTWICK IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF
THIS RETURN STATING THAT HE SERVED JAMIE OLITSKY, CUSTOMER SERVICE
ASSOC.

Return Costs
Cost Description
43.43 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.
29.25 SHFF. LOTWICK PAID BY: ATTY.
20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.

Page 1 of 2




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 10443
FOLEY, CAMELLIAY. 00-1483-CD
VS.
NiSSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. Al
SUMMONS
SHERIFF RETURNS
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

WILLIAM A, SHAW
Prothonotary
My Commission Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2002
Clearfield Co. Clearfield, PA.

&

ChestZr A. Hawéi‘ns

Sheriff

F\LER AN

TR %L
Wi
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Ralph G. McAllister
Mary Jane Snyder Chief Deputy
Real Estate Deputy ief Depul
- Michael W. Rinehart
\Vllhgglli c’};;);rully Assistant Chief Deputy
Dauphin County
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101
ph:_(717) 255-2660 fax: (717)255-2889
Jack Lotwick
Sheriff
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania : FOLEY CAMELLIA Y

County of Dauphin ! NISSAN NORTH AMERICAN INC

Sheriff’s Return

No. 2766-T - - -2000
OTHER CQUNTY NO. 00-1483-CD

AND NOW: December 11, 2000 at 2:50PM served the within
SUMMONS upon

NISSAN NORTH AMERICAN INC by personally handing

to JAMIE OLITSKY, CUSTOMER SERVICE ASSOC. 1 true attested copyl(ies)

of the original SUMMONS and making known

to him/her the contents thereof at C/0 CORPORATION SERVICE CO

2704 COMMERCE DR., SUITE B
HBG, PA 17110-0000

Sworn and subscribed to S0 Answers,

before me this 12TH day of DECEMBER, 2000 %W/Q/
) Sheriff of Dauphin Count Pa.
6‘%0/&%) d @M&) P v

PROTHONOTARY By (Ylﬁ/u\ IVIAU,«»

Deputy Sheriff

Sheriff’s Costs: $29.25 PD 12/06/2000
RCPT NO 144151
MILLER




Sheritf s Office
{learfiely Qounty

SUITE 116
1 NORTH SECOND STREET - COURTHOUSE

CHESTER A. HAWKINS CLEA.RFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
SHERIFF

OFFICE (B14) 765-2641
AFTER 4:00 P.M. (B14) 765-1533

CLEARFIELD COUNTY FAX
(814) 765-6089

DARLENE SHULTZ
CHIEF DEPUTY

MARGARET PUTT
OFFICE MANAGER

DEPUTATION

MARILYN HAMM
DEPT. CLERK

PETER F. SMITH
SOLICITOR

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAMELLIA Y. FOLEY | NO. 00-1483~-CD
Vs ACTION: SUMMONS

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.

SERVE BY: 12/27/00

or

HEARING DATE:

***************************************************************

SERVE: NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.

ADDRESS: c¢/o Corporation ServiceCompany, 2704 Commerce Drive,

Harrisburg, Pa. 17110

dkhkhhdkhkkdhkdkddkkdkkdddddddkdddoddddd ik ddkkddddkdkkddddkddkdd ik ddkdkdkik

Know all men by these presents, that I, CHESTER A. HAWKING,
HIGH SHERIFF of CLEARFIELD COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby

deputize the SHERIFF of DAUPHIN County to execute this writ.
This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff
this 4th day of. DECEMBER 2000.

Re§,@.>:§?c¢tfullg,y,f |

i el FRE

CHESTER' A.“HAWKTNS,

SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO: MEYER, DARRAGH, BUCKLER, BEBENEK & ECK, Attorneys
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COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

HARRISBURG, PA.
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J. R. LOTWICK
SHERIFF OF DAUPHIN COUNTY

OFFICIAL RECEIPT
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR Cb
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA /O},

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET .
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

November 10, 2005

RE: 00-1483-CD @
Camellia Y. Foley
Vs.

Nissan North America, Inc. and Johnson Motors, Inc.

Dear Plaintiff/Defendant:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case without notice,
because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, 230 East
Market Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on
or before January 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the required time
period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

ool AR

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-785-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOF

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

November 10, 2005

RE: 00-1483-CD
Camellia Y. Foley
Vs.
Nissan North America, Inc. and Johnson Motors, Inc.

Dear Plaintiff/Defendant:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case without notice,
because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, 230 East
Market Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on

or before January 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the required time
period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

DL AR

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

November 10, 2005

RE: 00-1483-CD
Camellia Y. Foley
Vs.
Nissan North America, Inc. and Johnson Motors, Inc.

Dear Plaintiff/Defendant:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case without notice,
because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County, 230 East
Market Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on
or before January 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the required time

period, the case will be terminated.
R SRANRI NN S

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas cf Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Camellia Y. Foley
Vs. 00-1483-CD

Nissan North America, Inc. and Johnson Motors, Inc.

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1s hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17" day of January, 2006, as per Rule 230.2.

(J;{L «Zg‘éﬁ/

William A. Shaw™™
Prothonotary

FILED
AN 17 20

William A. Shaw
Prathonotary/Clerk of Courts




